PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5951118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATTEN SEED COMPANY	02/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SS TURF TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	23 VALDOSTA ROAD
City:	LAKELAND
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31635

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29691355
Application Number:	16678742
Application Number:	16542660
Application Number:	16397519
Patent Number:	10508756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 706-621-5777

Email: mhoots@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA LLC **Address Line 1:** 50 GLENLAKE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW T. HOOTS SIGNATURE: /Matthew T. Hoots/ DATE SIGNED: 02/06/2020	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19178
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW T. HOOTS
DATE SIGNED: 02/06/2020	SIGNATURE:	/Matthew T. Hoots/
52700/2020	DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 051840 FRAME: 0586 source=19178_Assignment_fromPSC_toSSTT#page1.tif source=19178_Assignment_fromPSC_toSSTT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051840 FRAME: 0587

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PATTEN SEED COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having offices at 23 Valdosta Road, Lakeland, Georgia 31635, is the present holder and owner of the inventions described in the following United States Patents and/or pending United States Applications for Patent:

App/ Patent Number	Filed/Issue Date	Title
29/691,355	May 15, 2019	Portable Irrigation System
16/678,742	November 8, 2019	Wire Guard Device
16/542,660	August 16, 2019	Autonomous Robot to Remove Pathogens from a Target Area
16/397,519	April 29, 2019	Portable Irrigation System
10,508,756	June 19, 2018	Wire Guard Device

AND WHEREAS SS TURF TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 23 Valdosta Road, Lakeland, Georgia 31635, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any letters patent that may be granted, or have been granted, therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and any and all applications to which the listed patents and/or applications claim priority;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, any patent applications that may be filed for said inventions, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, any applications and all letters patent on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully

Page 1 of 2

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefore.

// // // //	
OMPANY/Paylon/Sqld/Company//	
y:	
lame: Benjamin Copeland, Jr.	
itle: President and COO	
tate:	
TATE OF Georgia	
OUNTY OF Peach	
On <u>Februay & 2020</u> , before me, <u>Heather D. Virden</u> , notary public (Insert Date), (Insert Notary Name and Title) ersonally appeared <u>Benjamin Capeland, Ir.</u> , who proved to (Insert Signer Name)	,
(Insert Date) (Insert Notary Name and Title)	
ersonally appeared <u>Uthiamin Opeland I/.</u> , who proved to	
(macir maner ranne)	

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of (\(\sum_{\text{engle}}\alpha\) that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2